UNOFFICIAL GQRY

87056808

SECOND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COQUNTY OF DALLAS §

WHEREAS, MEADOWLANDS ASSOCIATES, an Illinois limited
partnership ("Borrower'"), executed a note (the "Note") dated July
24, 1984, payable to REPUBLICBANK DALLAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
("Lender"), in the original principal sum of $19,800,000, secured
by a Mortgage (With Security Agreement and A551gnment of Rents and
Leases) (the "Mortgage") of even date therewith from Borrower to
Lender  recorded as Document No. 27195332 in the Real Estate
Recorus of Cook County, Illinois, covering the real property
describeld therein and on Exhibit "A'" attached heret¢ and made a
part her'of and additionally secured by an Assignment of
Landlord's ;nterest in Leases {the "Assignment") of even date
therewith/ £i~zm Borrower to Lender recorded as Document No.
27195333 in 'tlip, Real Estate Records of Cook County, Illincois;

1

WHEREAS, <the-Note and the other Loan Instruments {(as defined
in the Mortgage} were amended by that certain First Modification
Agreement dated as cf-December 20, 1985 among Borrower, Lender,
Gerald L. Dillon, Richard L. Kramer, Herbert S. Miller, and Alan
S. Perlstein (Gerald J,., DPillon, Richard IL.. Kramer, Herbert S.
Miller, and Alan S. Perletein are hereinafter referred to
collectively as the "Guirantors"), which Agreement, among other
things, increased the prijiciral amount of the Note to $24,075,000;:

SSBHSULB

WHEREAS, all indebtedness.aond other liability of the Borrower
to the Lender evidenced and cieaced by the Note and the Loan
Instruments have been guarantesd by a Guaranty of Payment and
Performance (the "Guaranty") dated of even date with the Note by
the Guarantors;

WHEREAS, by an Extension Agreemeat. dated as of January 31,
1986 executed by Lender, Borrower, and -Guarantors, the term of the’
Note was extended to the earlier of demarnd or December 31, 1986;

WHEREAS, Borrower, has requested Lende:i to extend further the
term of the Note.

NOW, THEREFCRE, Borrower, Lender and the Cuerantors agree
that:

1. The Note shall be payable on demand or, if 1» demand be
made, on December 31, 1987.

2. "Prime Interest Rate" as used in the Note shall mean the
prime interest rate charged by Lender as announced or puklished by
Lender from time to time, regardless of whether such rate is
actually the lowest rate of interest charged any borrower by
Lender,

3. All agreements between Borrower, Lender and the
Guarantors, whether now existing or hereafter arising and whether
written or oral, are hereby limited so that in no contingency,
whether by reason of demand or acceleration of the maturity of the
Note or otherwise, shall the interest contracted for, charged,
received, paid or agreed to be paid to Lender exceed the maximum
amcunt permissible under applicable law. If, from any
circumstances whatsocever, interest would otherwise by pavable to
Lender in excess of tﬁe maximum lawful amount, the interest
pavable to Lender¥Shall be reduced to the maximum amount permitted
under applicable law; and if from any circumstances Lender shall
ever receive anytﬁing of value deemed interest by applicable law
in excess of the maximum lawful amount, an amount equal to any

Boy 113




&
i,
&
e
17
o
g -
-

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQRY

excessive interest shall be applied to the reduction of the
principal of the Note and not to the payment of interest, or if
such excessive interest exceeds the unpaid balance of principal of
the Note, such excess shall be refunded to Borrower. All interest
paid or agreed to be paid to the holder of the Note shall, to the
extent permitted by applicable law, be amortized, prorated,
allocated, and spread throughout the full period from the date of
the Note until payment in full of the principal (including the
period of any renewal or extension thereof) so that the interest
thereon for such full period shall not exceed the maximum amount
permitted by applicable law. This paragraph shall control all
agreements between the undersigned.

g, Borrower hereby renews the Note and promises te pay to
the order of Lender at its banking house in Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas, the stated principal sum of the Note, or so much therecof as
may be adwanced and remains unpaid, with interest as specified in
the Note, and to perform all of Borrower's obligations under the
Note, the_ idortgage, the Assignment and any other Loan Instrument.

5. Borrovwer covenants and warrants that the Note, Mortgage
and Assignment (are not in default after giving effect to the
extension and r<iiewal herein granted; there are no defenses,
counterclaims or oclfsets to the Note, Mortgage or Assignment; and
that the Note, Mcrtuguge and Assignment, except as amended hereby,
are in full force and <rifect.

6. The liens, ri¢anvs, and other prowvisions of the Loan
Instruments, including tiie liens and security interests of the
Mortgage and Assignment, are hereby amended and extended to secure
the Note as amended and extended hereby, and all the agreements
and covenants therein contained 3hall remain in full force and
effect throughout the term of the Note as extended hereby.

7. The Guarantors hereby () consent to the terms and
conditions of this Extension Agreeisnt; (ii) acknowledge and agree
that payment of the indebtedness and Xliabilities evidenced and
created by the Note and other Loan Ins:iruments, as extended and
amended hereby, is guaranteed by the Guarznty and (iii)
acknowledge and agree that the Guaranty concinues in full force
and effect, and 1s ratified, adopted, and confirmed in all
respects.

8. In all other respects the terms and frcvisions of the
Note and the Loan Instruments shall remain uncharnged, and said
instruments, as modified, supplemented and amended h~2reby, are
hereby ratified, adopted and confirmed in all respect: by the
Borrower and the Lender and shall continue in full force and
effect in accordance with the terms, conditions, and provisions
thereocf, as modified, supplemented and amended hereby.

9. Borrower agrees teo pay all costs incurred in comnection
with the execution and consummation of this Extension Agreement,
including, withcut limitation, all recording costs and ccosts for a
title policy or binder (as Lender may reguire) insuring, or
committing te¢ insure, the lien created by the Mortgage or, if
available, an appropriate endorsement to any title insurance
policy or binder previously issued insuring, or committing to
insure, the Mortgage, and the fees and expenses of lender's
counsel, if any.

10. This Extension Agreement may be executed in
counterparts, no one of which must be executed by all of the
parties heretoc, which together shall constitute a single

instrument.

835028

&3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

i1l. The Note, as modified hereby, shall be construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and the laws of the
United States applicable to transacticns in TeXas.

EXECUTED to be effective as of December 31, 1986,
LENDER:

REPUBLICBANK DALLAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN,
a national banking association

By:
Its: JACK E KiLLOAGH

ni i
BORROWER :59 or Vice President

MEADOWLANDS ASSOCIATES,
an Illincis limited partnership

N }M

Its: ¥ !

GUARANTORS:

o :
E%E ﬁﬂ#ﬁ_&_—
e/

Jhsers

KRAMER

4

ALAN S. PERLSTEIN




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL GORY

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §
1986 by facy k-
RepublicBank Dallas’,

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Decembera?&
}( ”0!/{1 -
asgociation,

’

Caermof ‘\JIC(’ \?'(—l_(« Am = of
Naticnal Asscociation, a national banking
on behalf of said association,

Notary Puplic in and for the
State of Texas

Notary Printed Name
My Commissicn ' FExpires

/2 oy -p

GUILHIDOLYH WILSON GRAY
MNulaty Pubbe, State of Teaas

My Commission LI([)‘HL.b 1 ’!U;I 88
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIZA

§
This, instrume wag acknowledged before me on December/?
1986 by Yy the Managing General Partner of
Meadowlands Associates, at.
of said partnership

2}1linois limited partnership,

A

on behalf
&&Mﬁiﬂw_ ]
ovaxy Public in and for
The Dirtrict of Columbia
My Commission Expires:
ey,
T

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

§
1986 by GERALD L. DILLON

This instrument was acknowledged before me! or- December

/9.

Notary Public 1
My Commission Expires

The District of Cclumbia
S/r4/a




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ey,




UNOFFICIAL -CQRY 5

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December%lﬂ
1986 by RICHARD L. KRAMER.

The District of Ceolumbia

My Commission Expires:

<Lrylal

DISTRICT NF COLUMBIA §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December/ﬁl,
1986 by HEKEFWET S. MILLER.

otary Public i h for
The District of Columbia

My Commission Expires

Zl1dla

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA §

This instrument was acknowlecged before me on Decemberzgt,

1986 by ALAN S. PERLSTEIN.
é;tary rublia in"and for

The District bf Columbia

My Commimsion Expires:
j

ﬁ/ﬂ{/@/

bef.docs.Ext . Agmt2

bef/04271/0139. doca/Ext. . Apmtl






MERIDIAN, IN OOOK OOUNIY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBRED AS FOLLOWS. BEGINING AT

THE S0UTH

*+% SPCTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORIH, RANGE 11 EAST OF ‘ME ‘THIRD PRINCIPAL

UNOFFICIAL . CQRY

PARCEL 1l:*

LOT 3 IN 58-62 VENTURE SUSDIVISION, BEINC A SUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF SECTICONS 8 AND 9, TCYWMNSHIZ2 31 NORTH, RAMNGE 11 EAST

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MIRIDIAM IN COOK COUMTY, ILLINOIS
RECORDED MARCH 2, 12970 AS DOCZUMENT 21092184. ALSO THAT PART OF

THE SOUTH WEST 1l/3 OF SEZTION 9, TOWMNSHIP 31 MORTH, RANGCE 11
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINMNCIZAL MIRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIMOIS
DESCRIBED AS EFOLLOWS:

BEGIUNING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORN:R OF LOT 3 IN 5862 VENTURE -
SUSDIVISION AFORESALID SAILID Eﬂmf ALSO 3EZING ON THE NORTH LINE PCINT
QF GOLE ROAD AS COMDEMMNEID ACCOnD[NG TO DOCZUMENT NQ. 20913740

RIZTORDED JULY 29, 19€9; THEMIZ ALONG SAID2 MORTH LINE OF GCLZE
ROAD, olodusl 90 DEGRIZIS, Q0 MINUTZS, CO SEZONDS EAST A DISTANCE
OF 123.797 JEET THIMIE NCRTH 0 o= GR;: g UINMUTES O SECOMNDS

WEST A DISTHNZE OF léS.CO FZIT; THINCET NORTH 30 DEGREES Q
MINUTES CO SFZoNDS ZAST, 30 FTEZET; THENCE MORTH 57 DECREERS, 20 °
MINUTZS, %1.9 SZTTCTNDS ZAST A DISTAMCE OF 228.467 TZET TO A
POINT ON THEZ SCOULH WIST LIMNE COF ALS CDQULJ RCAD AS WIDEMNED
ACCORDING TO DOCUNMIMNT NO. 11135779; THIMCZ ALONG SAID SQUTH=-
WESTERLY LINZ OF ALITHQUINM ROAD, HIRTYH = J::R--Su 45 MINUTES,

Q05 SECQINDS WzZ8T A DIFLANCE OF 392.0867 TZI=ZT TO A POINT ON 'ZE-.":

+] 1
I

:&ST-RLY LINE OF THE XFORISAID LCT 3, THINCEZ SOUTH 07 DEGRE

Ql MINUTES, 05 SECONDS ¥esST ALONG SAID ZASTIRLY LINE OF LQT 3

A DISTANCE CF 63C.50 FZEZ1 TO THZ FOINT OF SZTINNING, ALL IN

CCOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS ALSO WwdIWN AS LOT 1 IN J. C. P. MEADQWS **
RESUSDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN LB-52 VENTURE SUSDIVISICON, Z2ZING A **PRCPCSED

aU"DI”'SLON OF PARTS OF SECTICHMS 8 ANMND 9, TOWMNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANSE 11 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRIMNITZAL MZRIDIAN, IN C20OK CSQUNTY,

ILLINSIS, RZICORDED MERCH 2, 1974 A§ CCCUMEZNT 21092384, ALSO
THAT FART CF THE SOUTH WZ3T L/4 OI)=ZAST CORNER ©OF LOT 3 IN
SE=62 VINTURE SU3DIVISION ATGRZISAID, SAID ZFOINT ALSO 3ZIMNG ON
THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD AS CCHDEZMMNED PER DOCUMENT 20213730
RICORDED JULY 29, 1259; THEMNIZ ALONC GAID MNCORTH LINE OF GOLE
ROAD, NORTH 90 DETRZIZIS Q0 MINUTES Q0 SEZCODS EZAST A DISTANCE
OF 672.19 FEET TO & ZOINT 25.216 == !&; w;nSUQ 2 ALONG SAID
MNMORTH LIME OF GOLT ROAD) WESTEIRLY QF THIZI ZL0IUT OF INTERSECTICN
OF SAID NORTH LINZ QF COLF RCAD WITH THE a? THWESTSRLY LINE
QF ALGQMNQUIN ROAD AS WIDINID FIR DOCUNENT ""J"' TR 11133779;
THEMNCE NCRTH 22 TS 56 MIMNUTES 27 SEZCCONISVEAST A DISTANIZ
OF 19.24 FZET TO OIMT ONM THE SOUTHWISTIRLY LLME OF sSAID
ALCOHQUIN RCAD, BOIMT EBIZIMG 24.797 TEZT (AS JEASURED

(X7 ek Pyt 3TEIR .

ALSHS SAID SCUTHWEIITIRLY LINE OF ALIOMQUIN ROXRD), TMORTHWZSTIR

* PARCEL 1 NOW KNOWN AS»

LOT t IN JCP MEADOWS SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN 58-62
VENTURE SUEDIVISION AN FARTS OF SECTIONS 8 AND 9 ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH RANGE. L, EAST QF THESTHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECDRDED\AUGUST 18, 1984 AS DOCUMENT NO. 27257817, IN COOK
GOUNTY, ILLINQIS.




NOFFICIAL COP




UNOFFICIAL-GQRY

OF SAID POINT OF INTEZRSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE cF
ALGONQUIN ROAD WITH SAID MORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD; THEMCE
ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTEZRLY LINE OF ALGONQUIN ROAD NCRTH 44
OZGRIZS 45 MINUTIS Q05 SZCMDS WEST A DISTANCE QF 8S56.37 £==T
TO A POINT CM THZ EASTIRLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID LOT 3;
THENCE sSOUTH 07 DEGREZS 01 MINUTES O5 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3 A DISTANMNCE QF 630.50 FEET TO THE POINT

OF BEGINNING, IN COOK OOUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT ;
CREATED EY GRAVT EROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A
COKICRATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 56088 ToO
J. C/ PENNEY PROPERTIEZS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, DATED
NOVEMLER 23, 1970 AND RECORDZID DECEMBER 4, 1970 AS DOCUMENMT
23335513% \YOR CONSTRUCTION, OPEZRATION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF
WATEIR @NDCSEVWER LINEZS OVEIR A STRIP OF LAND 20.00 FEET IN
WIDTH TQROUCHOUT; LTING EWTIRELY IN LOT & OF 58=-62 VENTURE
SUBDIVISIONW, BEING A SU:DIVIS;ON OF PART OF SECTIONS 8 AND 9,
TOWNSHIZ? <1 MOATH, RANSE 11 ZAST OF THE THRID PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, THzZ SOUTH LIME OF SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING A LINE
DRAWN PEIRPEMNDICULAALY TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 THROUGH
A PCINT ON SAILD ZAST LIME, SAID POINT ZEINSG 884.33 FEET NORTH
QF THE SQUTH EZAST (COIRNZIR OF SAID LOT:; THE E£AST LIMIT OF THE
3“ RESAID STRIP CF ~AMD ZIING THE ZAST LIME OF SAID LOT 4 AND
WIST LIMIT THERZIQE BZING THE WEST LIME OF SAID LOT, ALL
CCOR COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

VERNT TOR THE BENMEITIT OF bl AND OTHER PROPERTY AS
ZD BY EASEMENT AGREIZIMENT T CHICACO TITLE AND TRUST
ANY, A CORPORATICON OF ILLIMOL AS TRUSTIE UNDEZIR TRUST
333238, TO J. C. PRNNEY F: . ', INC., A DEILAWARE
CO?’OQA*ION SATZD CZTEMEBER 10, AND RECCRIED JANUARY 6,
1272 AS DOCUN“NT 217689213 FOR IM ZCRESS OVER, UPON,
AND ACROSS THAT PART OF LOT 3 IN 53-8L VEUTURE SUSBDIVISION, A
SUERIVISION IN SECTIONS 8 AMD 9, TOWNSHTI? 21 MORTH, RANGE 11
ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL UMEZRIDIAN, SHOWe. 2S5 "HATCHED" ON
THHIBIT 3" TO THE ATFTORITSAID ZASEMINT AGREZMENT AND DESIGNATID
AS "TRUST SITE EASEZIMEIMT AREA", ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

5
<
w

D
)%
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. UNOFFICIAL -GORY -

PARCEL 4:

RECIPRCCAL EASEMENTS MADE FOR THE SIZMITIT &F THE OWMERS oF
LAMD QVER QTHER DARCEHS FOR EASEMZLTS FOR UTILITIZS, AMD FoR
THE PURPCSE OF MAINTAINMING, REFPAIRINC, AZPLACING, RELCCAT NG
AND COMSTRU TIVC UTILITIES AS CONTn[VED [N DECLARATION MADE
BY J. C. FIZNNEY PROPERTIES, IMC.:; DATED JUNE 1, 1978 AND

RTCORDED JULY 7, 1976 AS DCCUMEMT 23549143, AND THE C3MNDITIONS,
PRIVILEGES AND OBLIGCATIONS THIRE N CONTAIMED.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR VEHICULAR
ANO TFEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN AND UPON AND THROUGH THE EASTERLY
15 FLET OF THE ROADWAY DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE PARKWAY
g CROSS (EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT RECORDED
" JULY 7,/1376 AS DOCUMENT 23549145 FOR THE BENEFIT OF A PORTION
OF PARCEL 1, WHICH PORTION IS5 DESCRIBED AS EXEIBIT C ATTACHED
TO THE AFCBRLMENTIONED AGREEMENT, IN COQK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

N705C858

PEHW&ENT nﬂmxrnmmms P

Hf@aa-oa—qoa—om-ooco o173

H = > (08-08-403-019-0000 ii (T 7
i? 08-09-302-007-0000
"j 08-09~-302-009~0000
L{«% 08-09-302-010-0000
?05 08-09-302-011-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION: \

GALF ROAD & ALGONQUIN ROAD, ;
ROLLING MEADOWS, IL )

-41- Q

HIMYOD3Y ALNAGD 3OO0
E58P50— L8 —x I8 SLISH
00:85:87 L8/8B/T0 0199 MYHl ESECCHL

6o L1S OWNIQHOD I YO—ldd3g

T——_




UNOFFICIAL COPY




